

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5411/2020

Rameshwar S/o Shri Gheesa @ ghisya

-----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi Lal S/o Gopal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Satish Kumar Khandal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Jindal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Order

09/02/2021

Heard learned counsel for the parties on the application (I.A. No. 1/2020) filed by the applicant for vacating the interim order dated 30.07.2020.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the ad-interim order dated 30.07.2020 passed by this Court is modified to the extent that the respective parties shall maintain *status quo* as it exists today, till disposal of the appeal.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

सत्यमेव जयते

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J